# Erratum

( Check for updates

# Erratum: Knowledge on complementary foods of mothers with young children and their perception of convenience complementary foods

an Journal of Community Nutrition

Yoojeong Joo (<sup>1</sup>), Jihyun Yoon (<sup>1</sup>)<sup>2),3)</sup>, Linxi Huang (<sup>1</sup>)<sup>4)</sup>, Youngmin Nam (<sup>1</sup>)<sup>4)</sup>

<sup>1)</sup>MS Student, Department of Food and Nutrition, Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea
<sup>2)</sup>Professor, Department of Food and Nutrition, Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea
<sup>3)</sup>Adjunct Researcher, Research Institute of Human Ecology, Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea
<sup>4)</sup>PhD Student, Department of Food and Nutrition, Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea

> This corrects the article "Knowledge on complementary foods of mothers with young children and

their perception of convenience complementary foods" in volume 29 on page 16.

# OPEN ACCESS

#### Published online: Apr 24, 2024

© 2024 The Korean Society of Community Nutrition

This is an Open-Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (http:// creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

### **ORCID** iDs

Yoojeong Joo D https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4324-0632 Jihyun Yoon D https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9479-9305 Linxi Huang D https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0247-7550 Youngmin Nam D https://orcid.org/0009-0005-8869-3300 The original article contained an error in the ethics statement. The online survey conducted in this study was exempted from requiring informed written consent of participants by the Institutional Review Board of Seoul National University. Therefore, we have corrected the ethics statement as follows.

## Content of correction:

The informed written consent was obtained from each participant. The study protocol was approved by the Institutional Review Board of Seoul National University (approval number: 2110/003-003).  $\rightarrow$  The online survey conducted in this study was exempted from requiring informed written consent of participants by the Institutional Review Board (IRB) of Seoul National University. The study protocol was approved by the IRB of Seoul National University (approval number: 2110/003-003).